IRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F 54: 5-93) IR No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ORM COVER SHEET
Tab sellings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eamon Patrick Gleeson, Milton Lewiston Grant, George dward Williams, Scott Campbell Mattison	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u>
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes × No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>
Nature of conveyance:	
🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> _State: <u>NY_</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: <u>3/11/04; 1/23/04; 3/10/04; 3/9/04, respectively</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the <u>3/9/04, respectively</u> 	he execution date of the application is: <u>3/11/04; 1/23/04; 3/10/04;</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/684,238	
Additional numbers at	 ached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City; <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP; <u>63102</u>	<u>01-2384</u>
Uny, <u>U. LUUIU</u> ((Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Robert B. Reeser, III	March 15, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Date Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	141841

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, EAMON PATRICK GLEESON, 115 Biscayne Drive, E3, Atlanta, Georgia 30339; MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, 3375 SpringHill Parkway, Apt. 1158, Smyrna, Georgia 30339; GEORGE EDWARD WILLIAMS, 2 Troy Place, #2, Niskayuna, New York 12309; and SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, 100 Kimball Avenue, Apt. H94, Salem, Virginia 24153-6709, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE DATA CONTROL, Serial No. 10/684,238, filed October 13, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of <u>ATLANTA</u>, State of <u>GEORGIA</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004. this 11_day of MARCH, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docker No. 141841
Witness Signature and Date <u>RITESH</u> <u>PRADMAN</u> Printed Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date <u>APARNA</u> <u>BASKER</u> Printed Name of Witness	STATE OF
Signed at town of	, State of,
this, 2004.	
Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness	MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF
	(Seal)

2

ASSIGN	MENT	Attorney Docket No. 141841
Signed at town of	, State of	
hisday of		
	GEORGE EDWARD	
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) \$5.
Witness Signature and Date	<u> </u>	, 2004, before the above-named GEORGE
rinted Name of Witness	EDWARD WILLIAM the individual who exec who acknowledged to n	S, to me personally known as sured the foregoing assignment he that he executed the same o
Vitness Signature and Date	his own free will for the	purposes therein set forth.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
_	My Commission Expire	Notary Public
_	My Commission Expire (Seal)	Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	•	-
Printed Name of Witness	(Seal)	5:

SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON

ASSIGNME	ENT 141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness	This day of, 2004, before mc personally came the above-named SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
Witness Signature and Date	set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

____ · -__

. - -

...

-- --

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	141841

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, EAMON PATRICK GLEESON, 115 Biscayne Drive, E3, Atlanta, Georgia 30339; MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, 1575 McLendon Ave, Atlanta, Georgia 30307; GEORGE EDWARD WILLIAMS, 2 Troy Place, #2, Niskayuna, New York 12309; and SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, 100 Kimball Avenue, Apt. H94, Salem, Virginia 24153-6709, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE DATA CONTROL, Serial No. 10/684,238, filed October 13, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	Signed at town of _	, State of	,
this	day of	2004	

EAMON PATRICK GLEESON

		Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT		141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) \$5.
Witness Signature and Date	PATRICK GLEESON, to	e above-named EAMON o me personally known as the
Printed Name of Witness	individual who executed th acknowledged to me that own free will for the purpo	e foregoing assignment, who he executed the same of his ses therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date		Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:	
	(Seal)	
Signed at town of <u>Atlantn</u> this <u>23</u> day of <u>Sanuary</u> , 2004.	Mulla	GRANT
Witnessed by: <u>Leonnic Regro</u> 1/23/04 Witness Signature and Date	STATE OF COUNTY OF Pauld	ing) ss.
Connie Rocers Printed Name of Wilness	individual who executed the	MUCH, 2004, before above-plimed MILTON me personally known as the he foregoing assignment, who
Waria C. Wason 1/23/04 Witness Signature and Date	own free will for the purpo	aver
<u>MARIA E MASON</u> Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:	(Notary Public
	(Scal)	<i>j</i>

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0933

ASSI	GNMENT	Attomcy Docket No. 141841
Signed at town of		of
	GEORGE ED	WARD WILLIAMS
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) 55.
Witness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF_	y of, 2004, before came the above-named GEORGE
Printed Name of Witness	EDWARD WI the individual w who acknowled	ILLIAMS , to me personally known as who executed the foregoing assignment, leged to me that he executed the same of
Witness Signature and Date	his own free wi	Il for the purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness		Notary Public
	(Seal)	
	State	- 6
thisday of		of,
·····		
	SCOTT CAM	PBELL MATTISON

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
Witness Signature and Date	set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	141841

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, EAMON PATRICK GLEESON, 115 Biscayne Drive, E3, Atlanta, Georgia 30339; MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, 3375 SpringHill Parkway, Apt. 1158, Smyrna, Georgia 30339; GEORGE EDWARD WILLIAMS, 2 Troy Place, #2, Niskayuna, New York 12309; and SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, 100 Kimball Avenue, Apt. H94, Salem, Virginia 24153-6709, seli and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE DATA CONTROL, Serial No. 10/684,238, filed October 13, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	Signed at town of	, State of,
•bic	day of	2004

EAMON PATRICK GLEESON

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF) This day of, 2004, before
Witness Signature and Date	me personally came the above-named EAMON PATRICK GLEESON, to me personally known as the
Printed Name of Witness	individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)
this, 200-	4. MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF) SS.
this, 200- Witnessed by:	4. MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss. COUNTY OF) This day of, 2004, before
thisday of, 200-	4. MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF) This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
thisday of, 200 Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date	4. MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF) This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
thisday of, 200 Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness	MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF
thisday of, 200 Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date	4. MILTON LEWISTON GRANT STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF) This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 141841
this <u>io</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2004.	a , State of _ Now Gorte, Caroge Column Williams
Witnessed by: <u>Hith D. lat.</u> 10 march 2004 Witness Signature and Date <u>Stephen D. Sanborn</u> Printed Name of Witness <u>Roga A. Shillen</u> <u>Witness Signature and Date</u> <u>Rogar A. Shislen</u> Printed Name of Witness	STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) ss. COUNTY OF, 2004, before me personally came the above-named GEORGE EDWARD WILLIAMS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Signed at town of, 2004.	, State of
	SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON

3

ASSIGNMEN	Attorney Docket No. JT 141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before, 2004, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT
Printed Name of Witness	CAMPBELL MATTISON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
Witness Signature and Date	set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

	Attomey Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	141841

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, EAMON PATRICK GLEESON, 115 Biscayne Drive, E3, Atlanta, Georgia 30339; MILTON LEWISTON GRANT, 3375 SpringHill Parkway, Apt. 1158, Smyrna, Georgia 30339; GEORGE EDWARD WILLIAMS, 2 Troy Place, #2, Niskayuna, New York 12309; and SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, 100 Kimball Avenue, Apt. H94, Salem, Virginia 24153-6709, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE DATA CONTROL, Serial No. 10/684,238, filed October 13, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	Signed at town of	, State of	
this	day of	, 2004.	

1

2

EAMON PATRICK GLEESON

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0940

+

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss. This day of, 2004, before
Witness Signature and Date	me personally came the above-named EAMON PATRICK GLEESON, to me personally known as the
Printed Name of Witness	individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)
this, 2004.	, State of, MILTON LEWISTON GRANT
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named MILTON
Printed Name of Witness	LEWISTON GRANT , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

.

,

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 141841	
Signed at town of		, State of	
thisday of			
			RD WILLIAMS
Witnessed by:	ST	ATE OF) ss.
Witness Signature and Date) , 2004, befor te the above-named GEORG
Printed Name of Witness	EI the wi	WARD WILLIA individual who c o acknowledged t	AMS, to me personally known a executed the foregoing assignment to me that he executed the same the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date			Notary Public
riseneu (same or writess	M	y Commission Exp	oires:
· · · ·	(5	eal)	
Signed at town of <u>Ror</u> this <u>9</u> day of <u>March</u>		, State of _	<u>VIRHWM</u>

SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON

.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 141841
Witnessed by:	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date Printed Name of Witness	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT CAMPBELL MATTISON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
Witness Signature and Date	assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Scal)

.

.

.

×